
Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Executive Engineer
Metropolitan Electrical Division
Jalasampad Bhawan (4th floor)

Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091
Telephone No-03323215609

Email Id: eemed.iwd@gmail.com

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Memo No: 22/ 7E-06/2019-20 Dated-: 07.01.2020

N.I.E.O.I No - WBIW/EE/MED/ EOI- 06 of 2019-2020

Request for Expression of Interest for the work of "Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of
Fire alarm Control System with digital clock at newly constructed office building of Howrah
Irrigation Division (A, B & C Block) at Shibpur near Nabanna, Dist:- Howrah." is being invited by
the Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Electrical Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate on
behalf of the Governor of West Bengal from eligible and resourceful agencies/OEM/OEM
authorized dealer having sufficient financial capability and credentials for execution of similar
nature of work.

Issue of EoI documents :

The EoI documents can be downloaded from the departmental website: www.wbiwd.gov.in

Submission of EoI :

The intending agencies/OEM/OEM authorized dealer should submit their EoI for the work as
cited above in a sealed envelope super scribing on the top "Supply, Installation, Testing &
Commissioning of Fire alarm Control System with digital clock at newly constructed office building of
Howrah Irrigation Division (A, B & C Block) at Shibpur near Nabanna, Dist:- Howrah." in the tender
box to be available at the Office of the Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Electrical Division,
Jalasampad Bhavan, (4th floor), Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 700091.

The intending agencies/OEM/OEM authorized dealer should submit their Eol as per list of items
enclosed herewith. Rates and amounts should be filled up properly.

The quoted rates should be inclusive of all taxes/duties all complete.

Before submitting EOI, the intending contractor/bidder should make themselves
acquainted thoroughly with the local conditions prevailing at site of implementation of
the work by undertaking field inspections and taking into consideration all probable likely
factors and difficulties to be involved in execution of the work as per specification in all
respects including transportation of materials, communication facilities, climate
conditions, availability of materials in the market etc. and no claim whatsoever will be
entertained on those accounts afterwards. He/She may contact this office in any working day in
between 11 am to 3 p.m. intending agencies or their authorized representatives may remain
present while opening of the sealed covers containing EoI’s.

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Executive Engineer
Metropolitan Electrical Division
Jalasampad Bhawan (4th floor)

Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091
Telephone No-03323215609

Email Id: eemed.iwd@gmail.com

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Memo No: 22/ 7E-06/2019-20 Dated-: 07.01.2020

N.I.E.O.I No - WBIW/EE/MED/ EOI- 06 of 2019-2020

Request for Expression of Interest for the work of "Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of
Fire alarm Control System with digital clock at newly constructed office building of Howrah
Irrigation Division (A, B & C Block) at Shibpur near Nabanna, Dist:- Howrah." is being invited by
the Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Electrical Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate on
behalf of the Governor of West Bengal from eligible and resourceful agencies/OEM/OEM
authorized dealer having sufficient financial capability and credentials for execution of similar
nature of work.

Issue of EoI documents :

The EoI documents can be downloaded from the departmental website: www.wbiwd.gov.in

Submission of EoI :

The intending agencies/OEM/OEM authorized dealer should submit their EoI for the work as
cited above in a sealed envelope super scribing on the top "Supply, Installation, Testing &
Commissioning of Fire alarm Control System with digital clock at newly constructed office building of
Howrah Irrigation Division (A, B & C Block) at Shibpur near Nabanna, Dist:- Howrah." in the tender
box to be available at the Office of the Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Electrical Division,
Jalasampad Bhavan, (4th floor), Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 700091.

The intending agencies/OEM/OEM authorized dealer should submit their Eol as per list of items
enclosed herewith. Rates and amounts should be filled up properly.

The quoted rates should be inclusive of all taxes/duties all complete.

Before submitting EOI, the intending contractor/bidder should make themselves
acquainted thoroughly with the local conditions prevailing at site of implementation of
the work by undertaking field inspections and taking into consideration all probable likely
factors and difficulties to be involved in execution of the work as per specification in all
respects including transportation of materials, communication facilities, climate
conditions, availability of materials in the market etc. and no claim whatsoever will be
entertained on those accounts afterwards. He/She may contact this office in any working day in
between 11 am to 3 p.m. intending agencies or their authorized representatives may remain
present while opening of the sealed covers containing EoI’s.

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Executive Engineer
Metropolitan Electrical Division
Jalasampad Bhawan (4th floor)

Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091
Telephone No-03323215609

Email Id: eemed.iwd@gmail.com

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Memo No: 22/ 7E-06/2019-20 Dated-: 07.01.2020

N.I.E.O.I No - WBIW/EE/MED/ EOI- 06 of 2019-2020

Request for Expression of Interest for the work of "Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of
Fire alarm Control System with digital clock at newly constructed office building of Howrah
Irrigation Division (A, B & C Block) at Shibpur near Nabanna, Dist:- Howrah." is being invited by
the Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Electrical Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate on
behalf of the Governor of West Bengal from eligible and resourceful agencies/OEM/OEM
authorized dealer having sufficient financial capability and credentials for execution of similar
nature of work.

Issue of EoI documents :

The EoI documents can be downloaded from the departmental website: www.wbiwd.gov.in

Submission of EoI :

The intending agencies/OEM/OEM authorized dealer should submit their EoI for the work as
cited above in a sealed envelope super scribing on the top "Supply, Installation, Testing &
Commissioning of Fire alarm Control System with digital clock at newly constructed office building of
Howrah Irrigation Division (A, B & C Block) at Shibpur near Nabanna, Dist:- Howrah." in the tender
box to be available at the Office of the Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Electrical Division,
Jalasampad Bhavan, (4th floor), Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 700091.

The intending agencies/OEM/OEM authorized dealer should submit their Eol as per list of items
enclosed herewith. Rates and amounts should be filled up properly.

The quoted rates should be inclusive of all taxes/duties all complete.

Before submitting EOI, the intending contractor/bidder should make themselves
acquainted thoroughly with the local conditions prevailing at site of implementation of
the work by undertaking field inspections and taking into consideration all probable likely
factors and difficulties to be involved in execution of the work as per specification in all
respects including transportation of materials, communication facilities, climate
conditions, availability of materials in the market etc. and no claim whatsoever will be
entertained on those accounts afterwards. He/She may contact this office in any working day in
between 11 am to 3 p.m. intending agencies or their authorized representatives may remain
present while opening of the sealed covers containing EoI’s.



Page 2 of 4

Selection of appropriate EOI is entirely vested upon the Quotation-cum-Bid Evaluation Committee
(QBEC). The committee reserves the right to accept or reject any or all EoIs without assigning any
reason thereof

Since, the Notice Inviting Expression of Interests (EoIs) is being made for subsequent Tender, no
work order will be issued in favour of any agency against the EoI’s. No payment whatsoever would
be borne by I & W Department for submission of EoIs.

The intending agencies should submit the following and self-attested copies of the same are to be
submitted with the EoI.

i) Credential Certificate:-

BOQ duly authenticated by issuing authority and work order.
Completion Certi ficate of 100% completed wo r k of similar nature.

ii) Annual Turnover from business:-

Profit and loss accounts statement in the prescribed form with annual turnover of last
three financial years or during the period since formation of the company/ Firm/society, if it was
set up in less than three year period.

iii) Company Details like Trade license and others documents.

iv) Professional Tax Payment Certificate (PTPC) or Challan.

v) PAN Card.

vi) GST Registration Certificate.

vii) Latest I.T. Return.

Pre Bid Meeting :

Pre Bid meeting will be h e l d in the office chamber of the E O I Inviting Authority on
14.01.2020 at 5 pm in order to acclimatize the prospective contractors/bidders through an
interactive open session, replying to their queries, and clear doubts in connection with the
work/s, if any.

Schedule of Dates for EoI’s :

Sl No. Activity Date & Time Remarks
1 Publishing Date 07.01.2020
2 Pre Bid Meeting 14.01.2020 at 5.00 P.M
3 E.o.I submission start date 15.01.2020 From 10.00 A.M
4 E.o.I submission end date 22.01.2020 upto 3.00 P.M
5 E.o.I opening date 22.01.2020 at 3.30 P.M

(S.Basu)
Executive Engineer

Metropolitan Electrical Division
I & W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal



Page 3 of 4

Schedule of Work
Name of Work: Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Fire alarm Control System with

digital clock at newly constructed office building of Howrah Irrigation Division (A,
B & C Block) at Shibpur near Nabanna, Dist:- Howrah.

SL
NO

Description of Items Qty Unit Rate(Rs) Amount(Rs)1 Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of
following equipments of Fire alarm Control
System With Digital Clock at newly constructed
office building of Howrah Irrigation Division (A, B
& C Block):-1.01 Fire Alarm Control Panel:-
Addressable Fire Alarm Control Panel Detectors
Graphics Modules Networking Voice Alarm
System

2 Box
1.02 Smoke Detector Operating Panel:-

Voltage range 8 to 30vdc Bi-colour LED detector
status indicator Automatic drift compensation.

41 Nos.1.03 3/4 INCH (20MM) PIPE (PVC) (600 X 3M =
1800M)

1800 Mtrs.1.04 3/4 INCH (20MM) PIPE FITTING CLAMPS (PVC) 2241 Nos.1.05 3/4 INCH (20MM) FLEXI CONDUIT 125 Mtrs.1.06 PATCH CORD 1 MTR Cat-6:-
Ethernet patch cable for wired home and office
networks Connects computers to network
components in a wired LAN RJ45 connectors
ensure universal connectivity 250MHz bandwidth
Transmits data at speeds up to 1000mbps or 1
Gigabit per second.

38 Nos.
1.07 6" X 8" PVC BOX 16 Box1.08 4" X 4" PVC BOX 5 Box1.09 Flush Mounting Glass:-

Flush mounts in any wall, or in the ceiling, with
no minimum range and a maximum range of 25'
(7.6 m) to the glass.

6 Nos.
1.10 Wall Mounted Sounder Strobe:- 3 Nos.1.11 PATCH CORD 2 MTRS Cat-6:-

Ethernet patch cable for wired home and office
networks Connects computers to network
components in a wired LAN RJ45 connectors
ensure universal connectivity 250MHz bandwidth
Transmits data at speeds up to 1000mbps or 1
Gigabit per second

1 No.
1.12 DIGITAL CLOCK:-

Size: 39.4 cm x 29.4 cm x 3.2 cm, Wall clock has
2 batteries included Package Contains: 1 Digital
Wall Clock, 1 Year manufacturer Warranty for
Manufacturing Defects Only, Clock Works on
Electric Current only, Batteries are to keep
maintain time during power shutdown.

3 Nos.
1.13 Mounting base:-

Morley-IAS addressable detectors ranging from
standard smoke detection to multi-sensing
speciality detection for intelligent fire alarm
control panels.

44 Nos.

(S.Basu)
Executive Engineer

Metropolitan Electrical Division,
I & W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal



Page 4 of 4

Memo No: 22/1(10)/7E-06/2019-20 Dated-: 07.01.2020

Copy submitted for favour of kind information to:

1. The Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, I&W Department.
2. The Chief Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical, I&W Directorate, Govt of West Bengal.
3. The Chief Engineer, South, I&W Directorate, Govt of West Bengal.
4. The Joint Secretary (Works) to the Govt of West Bengal, I&W Department.
5. The Deputy Secretary (Works) to the Govt of West Bengal, I&W Department.
6. The Superintending Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.
7. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-I, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.
8. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.
9. The Superintending Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical Circle, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.
10. The Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division, I&W Dte.

(S.Basu)
Executive Engineer

Metropolitan Electrical Division,
I & W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal

Memo No: 22/1(10)/1(7)/7E-06/2019-20 Dated-: 07.01.2020

Copy forwarded for favours of kind information to:

1) The Assistant Engineer, Metropolitan Electrical Division.
2) The SDO/ Metropolitan Electrical Sub-Division.
3) The SDO/ Dredger Sub Division No-II.
4) The Director of information, Department of Information & cultural Affairs, Nabanna, Shibpur,

Mandirtala, Howrah-711102 for wide circulation.
5) The Estimating Section, Metropolitan Electrical Division.
6) The Accounts Section, Metropolitan Electrical Division.
7) Notice Board of Metropolitan Electrical Division.

(S.Basu)
Executive Engineer

Metropolitan Electrical Division,
I & W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal


